
12/11/2023



Michael S. Wallace
Fort HealthCare

Fort HealthCare provides quality healthcare to the residents of an

eight-community area, and has the only hospital in Jefferson

County. The hospital is a modern, fully accredited, acute care facility

with 49 beds. In addition to comprehensive inpatient services, Fort

HealthCare offers ambulatory surgery and specialty clinics, a

birthing center, cardiac rehabilitation, emergency services including

the Urgent Care Program for after-hours treatment of minor illnesses

and injuries, occupational medicine and more.

Fort Medical Group is a multi-specialty group practice with satellite

clinics offering primary and specialty care in Fort Atkinson,

Cambridge, Jefferson, Johnson Creek, Lake Mills, and Whitewater.

Primary and specialty care physicians from UW Health, Dean

Medical Center and other organizations also trust Fort Memorial

Hospital to deliver the highest quality medical care to their patients.

Our Mission and Vision

Mission: To improve the health and well-being of our community

Vision: To be the healthiest community in Wisconsin

Message from the Fort HealthCare President and CEO

Fort HealthCare's services are tailored to meet the needs of the

community. Our strategies for addressing the health and wellness

issues that are important to area residents and businesses include

encouraging physical activity, good nutrition, engaging with primary

care, keeping yourself out of the hospital, safe in the community and

well in the workplace. We believe in promoting early detection,

prevention and wellness, and to offer better management of chronic

disease when it does occur. Education is an important facet of our

work at Fort HealthCare.

A healthy community has a strong impact on future generations. We

know that our efforts are an investment in our communities' healthy

futures. Achieving our goals ensure we can continue to remain

independent, and continue to provide the community with a

financially sound, viable, and locally based healthcare system.

We are committed to the health of our communities, and we are

always here to listen, understand, and respond to your health care

concerns. With your help, we can achieve our Vision to be the

healthiest community in Wisconsin.

Sincerely,

Michael S. Wallace

Fort HealthCare President/CEO

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 1 

Overview of the Fort HealthCare Network of Care 



Overview 1

Hospital Phone Numbers 3

Affiliated Clinics & Services 4

Specialties 7
Allergy 7

Anesthesia 8

Audiology 9

Behavioral Health 10

Botox Treatment 12

Cardiology 12

Cardiology - UW Health 13

Colonoscopy 14

Dermatology 15

Diabetes 15

Ear, Nose & Throat / Otolaryngology 15

Emergency Medicine & Urgent Care 16

Endoscopy 25

Family Medicine 26

General and Laparoscopic Surgery 30

Gynecology 31

Hand Care 32

Hyperbaric Medicine 33

Immunotherapy 33

Internal Medicine 34

Nephrology 35

Neurology 35

Neurosurgery 36

Obstetrics 36

Occupational Medicine 37

Oncology - Medical 37

Oncology - Radiation 38

Orthopaedics 39

Pain Management 40

Pediatrics 41

Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery 42

Podiatry 43

Psychiatry 43

Pulmonary Medicine - UW 43

Pulmonary and Sleep Medicine 44

Rheumatology 44

Sleep Medicine / Sleep Disorders 45

Urology 45

Vascular Surgery 46

Wound Care 46

Index 47

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 2 

Table of Contents 



Administration 568-5401

Registration 568-6563

Behavioral Health Services 56395428009031173

Birthing Center 568-5300

Business Health 568-5018

Business Services Billing/Insurance 568-6580

Cardiac Evaluation/EKG 568-5350

Cardiopulmonary Rehabilitation 568-5349

Care Line 568-5275

Cashier 568-6580

Diabetes Education 568-5247

Emergency Services 568-5330

Fort Memorial Hospital Foundation 568-5406

FortCare (PPO) 568-5406

Gift Shop 568-5280

Health and Wellness 568-5244

Health Information Management (Medical Records) 568-5188

Human Resources 568-5144

ICU/Intermediate Care 568-5444

Laboratory 568-5250

Marketing Services 568-5472

Medical Staff Office 568-5194

Medical/Surgical/Pediatrics 568-5100

Nursing Services 568-5201

Nutrition Services 568-5464

Patient Financial Counselor 568-4722

Pharmacy 568-5145

Quality & Integrated Care 568-5279

Radiology/Diagnostic Imaging 568-5420

Rehabilitative Services (Hospital) 568-5299

Specialty Clinic 568-5334

Therapy & Sport Center - Fort Atkinson 563-9357

Therapy & Sport Center - Lake Mills 648-8170

Therapy & Sport Center - Whitewater (262) 473-5599

UW Cancer Center Johnson Creek 699-3500

Volunteer Services/Fort HealthCare Partners 568-5276

Wound & Edema Center - Johnson Creek 699-4245

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 3 

Hospital Phone Numbers 



Cambridge

Fort HealthCare Cambridge

704 Katie Ct.

Cambridge, WI 53523

Phone: (608) 423-1100; Fax: (608) 423-9851

Family Medicine (608) 423-1100

Fort Atkinson

Fort Memorial Hospital Anesthesia

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 568-5225

Audiology

512 Wilcox Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 563-6667; Fax: (920) 563-0145

Audiology (920) 563-6667

Fort HealthCare Business Health

520 Handeyside Ln.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 568-5018; Fax: (920) 568-5023

Occupational Medicine (920) 568-5018

Cardiology

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 563-5571

(920) 563-5571

Fort HealthCare Center for Women's Health

650 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 563-8900; Fax: (920) 563-0318

Gynecology (920) 563-8900

Fort HealthCare Dermatology

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 568-1000; Fax: (920) 568-5477

Dermatology (920) 568-1000

Diabetes Education and Support

Fort Memorial Hospital

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 568-5247

Diabetes (920) 568-5247

Fort HealthCare Ear, Nose & Throat Specialists

512 Wilcox Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 563-6667; Fax: (920) 563-0145

Audiology (920) 563-6667

Ear, Nose & Throat / Otolaryngology (920) 563-6667

Immunotherapy (920) 563-6667

Fort Memorial Hospital Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 568-5330; Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Hospitalist Program

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 568-5000

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 568-5330; Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort HealthCare Center for Hand Care

1504 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 563-9357

Medical Records - Health Information Management

611 Sherman Avenue East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 568-5188; Fax: (920) 568-5195

Fort HealthCare Radiology - Fort Memorial Hospital

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 568-5420; Fax: (920) 568-6026

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 4 

Fort HealthCare Affiliated Clinics & Services 



Fort HealthCare Integrated Family Care

1520 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 563-5500; Fax: (920) 563-4472

Family Medicine (920) 563-5500

Internal Medicine (920) 563-5500

Behavioral Health (920) 563-9542

Fort HealthCare Internal Medicine & Pediatrics

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 563-5571; Fax: (920) 563-7705

Behavioral Health (920) 563-9542

Internal Medicine (920) 563-5571

Pediatrics (920) 563-5571

(920) 563-5571

Fort HealthCare Mammography

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 568-5420

Fort HealthCare Orthopaedic Associates

1504 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 563-7888; Fax: (920) 563-7741

Hand Care (920) 563-7888

Orthopaedics (920) 563-7888

Sports Medicine (920) 563-7888

Pain Management Clinic and Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Fort

Atkinson

1604 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 568-6596; Fax: (920) 568-9429

Pain Management (920) 568-6596

Psychiatry

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 563-9542

Psychiatry (920) 563-9542

Rock River Foot & Ankle Clinic, S.C.

303 Hake Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 563-2136; Fax: (920) 563-3673

Podiatry (920) 563-2136

Fort Atkinson Medical Center

740 Reena Ave.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 563-0888; Fax: (920) 568-3516

Family Medicine (920) 563-0888

Ophthalmology (920) 563-0888

Fort HealthCare Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 568-6567; Fax: (920) 568-6050

Allergy (608) 287-2600

Cardiology (920) 568-6567

Nephrology (262) 524-1024

Neurology (920) 568-6567

Neurosurgery (920) 568-6567

Physical & Rehabilitative Medicine (877) 337-6747

Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery (920) 568-6567

Pulmonary and Sleep Medicine (920) 568-6567

Rheumatology (920) 568-6567

Sleep Medicine / Sleep Disorders (920) 568-6567

Urology (920) 568-6567

Vascular Surgery (920) 568-6567

Fort HealthCare Surgical Associates

212 Milwaukee Avenue West

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 563-7900; Fax: (920) 563-0258

Colonoscopy (920) 563-7900

Endoscopy (920) 563-7900

General and Laparoscopic Surgery (920) 563-7900

Fort HealthCare Therapy & Sport Center

1504 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 563-9357; Fax: (950) 568-6545

Sports Medicine (920) 563-9357

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 5 

Fort HealthCare Affiliated Clinics & Services 



UW Health Fort Atkinson

1620 Mehta Lane

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Phone: (920) 563-5544; Fax: (920) 563-8884

Family Medicine (920) 563-5544

Jefferson

Fort HealthCare Jefferson

840 W. Racine St.

Jefferson, WI 53549

Phone: (920) 674-6000; Fax: (920) 674-3034

Family Medicine (920) 674-6000

Johnson Creek

Fort HealthCare Wound & Edema Center

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Phone: (920) 699-4245; Fax: (920) 699-4748

Hyperbaric Medicine (920) 699-4245

Wound Care (920) 699-4245

Fort HealthCare Johnson Creek

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Phone: (920) 699-4000; Fax: (920) 699-5355

Cardiology (920) 699-4000

Family Medicine (920) 699-4000

UW Cancer Center Johnson Creek

250 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Phone: (920) 699-3500

Oncology - Medical (920) 699-3500

Oncology - Radiation (920) 699-3500

Lake Mills

Fort HealthCare Lake Mills

200 E. Tyranena Pk. Rd.

Lake Mills, WI 53551

Phone: (920) 648-8393; Fax: (920) 648-3656

Family Medicine (920) 648-8393

Internal Medicine (920) 648-8393

Orthopaedics (920) 648-2200

Fort HealthCare Therapy & Sport - Lake Mills

200 Tyranena Park. Rd

Lake Mills, WI 53551

Phone: (920) 648-8170

Sports Medicine (920) 648-8170

Whitewater

SSM Health Dean Medical Group - Whitewater

1305 W. Main St.

Whitewater, WI 53190

Phone: (262) 473-4548; Fax: (262) 472-7694

Family Medicine (262) 473-4548

Fort HealthCare Therapy & Sport - Whitewater

1461 W. Main Street - Suite F

Whitewater, WI 53190

Phone: (262) 473-5599; Fax: (262) 473-8522

Sports Medicine (262) 473-5599

Fort HealthCare Whitewater

1461 W. Main Street

Whitewater, WI 53190

Phone: (262) 473-5888

Audiology (262) 473-8920

Internal Medicine (262) 473-5888

Family Nurse Practitioner (262) 473-5888

Pediatrics (262) 473-5888

Whitewater Clinic - Audiology

1461 W. Main Street

Whitewater, WI 53190

Phone: (262) 473-8920

Audiology (262) 473-8920

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 6 

Fort HealthCare Affiliated Clinics & Services 



Allergy

Michael Anderson, MD

Specialties Ear, Nose & Throat / Otolaryngology •

Allergy • Immunotherapy

Education University of Wisconsin - Madison

Residency Indiana University at Indianapolis

Board Certification American Board of Otolaryngology

Office Ear, Nose & Throat Specialists

512 Wilcox Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-6667 • Fax: (920) 563-0145

Katherine Gonzaga, MD

Specialty Allergy

Education Loyola University Chicago Stritch School of

Medicine, Maywood, IL

Residency Children's Hospital of Wisconsin, Milwaukee,

WI

Board Certification Allergy & Immunology

Pediatrics

Office Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

William Hofmann, MD

Specialties Ear, Nose & Throat / Otolaryngology •

Allergy • Immunotherapy

Education University of Cincinnati College of Medicine

Residency Indiana University School of Medicine

Board Certification American Board of Otolaryngology

Offices Ear, Nose & Throat Specialists

512 Wilcox Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-6667 • Fax: (920) 563-0145

Watertown Regional Medical Center - Ear,

Nose and Throat Clinic

123 Hospital Drive, Suite 106A

Watertown, WI 53098

Ph: (920) 390-5060

John Kelly, MD

Specialty Allergy

Education University of Wisconsin School of Medicine 

Residency University of Wisconsin Hospitals and Clinics

Fellowship University of Wisconsin Hospitals and Clinics

Board Certification Allergy & Immunology

Office Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 7 

Allergy 



Nicole "Coley" Lankey, PA-C

Specialties Ear, Nose & Throat / Otolaryngology •

Allergy • Immunotherapy

Education M.S. in Physician Assistant Studies -

University of Wisconsin-La Crosse - La

Crosse, WI

B.S. in Biology - University of

Wisconsin-Madison - Madison, WI

Board Certification Certified Nursing Assistant

Physician Assistant National Certification

WI State Physician Assistant License

Office Ear, Nose & Throat Specialists

512 Wilcox Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-6667 • Fax: (920) 563-0145

Michael Ritter, MD

Specialty Allergy

Education University of Wisconsin

Residency UW Hospital & Clinics

Board Certification American Board of Allergy and Immunology

American Board of Pediatrics

Offices Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

UW Health Specialty Clinic (Allergy)

611 Sherman Avenue East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (800) 489-6008

UW Health (Allergy)

20 S. Park St.

Madison, WI 53715

Ph: (608) 287-2600

Anesthesia

Jessica Beck, CRNA

Specialty Anesthesia

Office Anesthesia

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5225

Jonathan Beck, CRNA

Specialty Anesthesia

Office Anesthesia

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5225

Katie Calabresa, CRNA

Specialty Anesthesia

Office Anesthesia

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5225

Jeffrey Cichocki, CRNA

Specialty Anesthesia

Office Anesthesia

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5225

Jamie Foltz, CRNA

Specialty Anesthesia

Office Anesthesia

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5225

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 8 

Allergy - Anesthesia 



Jason Goodman, CRNA

Specialty Anesthesia

Education MS in Nurse Anesthesia, University of

Minnesota, Twin Cities 

BS in Nursing, University of Wisconsin

Milwaukee

Certification CRNA

Office Anesthesia

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5225

Anne Hoeft, CRNA, APNP

Specialty Anesthesia

Office Anesthesia

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5225

Dawn Ruecker, CRNA

Specialty Anesthesia

Education Franciscan Skemp School of Nurse

Anesthesia,  LaCrosse WI

Yale University School of Nursing, New

Haven CT

Certification CRNA-APNP

Office Anesthesia

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5225

Bradley Wagner, CRNA

Specialty Anesthesia

Office Anesthesia

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5225

Michelle Wessels, CRNA

Specialty Anesthesia

Office Anesthesia

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5225

Audiology

Cheryl Kinney, Au. D.

Specialty Audiology

Education Arizona School of Health Sciences

Fellowship Fellow of the American Academy of

Audiology

Board Certification American Board of Audiology

Certificate of Clinical Competence - ASHA

Offices Audiology

512 Wilcox Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-6667 • Fax: (920) 563-0145

Ear, Nose & Throat Specialists

512 Wilcox Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-6667 • Fax: (920) 563-0145

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 9 

Anesthesia - Audiology 



Kimberly Knudsen, CCC-A, Au.D.

Specialty Audiology

Education Doctor of Audiology - Arizona School of

Health Sciences

Master of Science - Audiology - Purdue

University

Bachelor of Science - Audiology and Speech

Pathology - Purdue University

Board Certification American Board of Audiology

Offices Whitewater Clinic - Audiology

1461 W. Main Street

Whitewater, WI 53190

Ph: (262) 473-8920

Ear, Nose & Throat Specialists

512 Wilcox Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-6667 • Fax: (920) 563-0145

Audiology

512 Wilcox Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-6667 • Fax: (920) 563-0145

Behavioral Health

Lauren Braun, LPC-IT

Specialty Behavioral Health

Education Loras College, Dubuque, IA

-Bachelor of Music and Religious Studies

University of Mary, Bismarck, ND

-Master of Science in Clinical Mental Health

Counseling

Stanley Fudala, MD

Specialties Psychiatry • Behavioral Health

Education Medical Academy of Lublin, Poland

Residency University of Cincinnati, OH

Board Certification American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology

Office Internal Medicine & Pediatrics

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571 • Fax: (920) 563-7705

Liz Hunkins, MSW, LCSW

Specialty Behavioral Health

Education Ottawa University, Brookfield, WI

-Bachelor of Art in Human Services

University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee

-Master of Social Work

Office Internal Medicine & Pediatrics

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571 • Fax: (920) 563-7705

Olivia Kempema, MS-LMFT

Specialty Behavioral Health

Education University of Wisconsin-La Crosse

-Bachelor of Science in Psychology

Edgewood College, Madison, WI

-Master of Science in Marriage and Family

Therapy

LeeAnn Kinney, MS, LPC-IT

Specialty Behavioral Health

Education Marquette University, Milwaukee, WI

-Bachelor of Arts in Psychology &

Writing-Intensive English

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater

-Master of Science in Counseling

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 10 

Audiology - Behavioral Health 



Matthew Mallin, MSSA, LCSW

Specialty Behavioral Health

Education  John Carroll University, Cleveland, OH

-Bachelor of Science in Psychology

Case Western Reserve University, Cleveland,

OH

-Master of Science in Social Science

Administration 

Office Integrated Family Care Clinic

1520 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5500 • Fax: (920) 563-4472

Jodi Marsh, MS, LPC

Specialty Behavioral Health

Education University of Wisconsin-Madison

-Bachelor of Arts in Women's

Studies/Psychology

University of Vermont

-Master of Science in Counseling 

Office Internal Medicine & Pediatrics

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571 • Fax: (920) 563-7705

Angela Schuldies, MSN, APRN, PMHNP-BC

Specialty Behavioral Health

Education Arizona State University

-Bachelor of Science in Accounting

Marquette University

-Master of Science in Nursing

Milwaukee School of Engineering

-Post-Master Certificate in Psychiatric Mental

Health Nurse Practitioner 

 

Board Certification Board Certified Psychiatric Mental Health

Nurse Practitioner through the American

Nurses Credentialing Center

Offices Internal Medicine & Pediatrics

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571 • Fax: (920) 563-7705

Whitewater Clinic

1461 W. Main Street

Whitewater, WI 53190

Ph: (262) 473-5888

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 11 

Behavioral Health 



Botox Treatment

Martin Okun, MD

Specialties Dermatology • Botox Treatment

Education Albert Einstein College of Medicine, NY

Residency Washington University School of Medicine

Board Certification American Board of Dermatology

Offices Dermatology

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-1000 • Fax: (920) 568-5477

Johnson Creek Clinic

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4000 • Fax: (920) 699-5355

Hyperbarics, Wound & Edema Center

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4245 • Fax: (920) 699-4748

Cardiology

Katherine Abbo, MD

Specialty Cardiology

Education University of Nebraska College of Medicine

Residency University of Nebraska College of Medicine

Fellowship University of Chicago

-Cardiovascular Disease

Beaumont Hospital, Royal Oak, MI

-Interventional Cardiology

Board Certification Cardiovascular Disease

Interventional Cardiology 

Office Cardiology

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571

Michael Kreager, MD

Specialty Cardiology

Education Universidad Technilogico de Santiago

Residency St. Lukeâ€™s Hospital, Chesterfield, MO

-Internal Medicine

Fellowship University of Missouri-Columbia

-Cardiovascular Disease/Interventional

Cardiology

Board Certification Cardiovascular Disease

Interventional Cardiology 

Office Cardiology

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 12 

Botox Treatment - Cardiology 



Raaid Museitif, MD

Specialty Cardiology

Education University of Wisconsin Medical School

Residency Aurora Sinai Medical Center, Milwaukee, WI

   -Cardiovascular Disease

Fellowship Aurora Sinai Medical Center, Milwaukee, WI

    -Cardiovascular Disease/Interventional

Cardiology

Board Certification Cardiovascular Disease

Interventional Cardiology 

Office Cardiology

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571

Cardiology - UW Health

Ryan Kipp, MD

Specialty Cardiology - UW Health

Education UW School of Medicine & Public Health -

Madison, WI

Residency UW Hospital & Clinics - Madison, WI

Fellowship Cardiovascular Medicine & Cardiac

Electrophysiology - UW Hospital & Clinics -

Madison, WI

Board Certification Cardiovascular Disease

Clinical Cardiac Electrophysiology

Internal Medicine

Office Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

Nicole Reilly, MD

Specialty Cardiology - UW Health

Education University of Wisconsin School of Medicine

and Public Health

Residency University of Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics

Fellowship University of Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics

Board Certification Internal Medicine

Offices Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

UW Hospital & Clinics

600 Highland Avenue

Madison, WI 53792

Ph: (608) 263-1530

Randall Stone, NP

Specialty Cardiology - UW Health

Education Concordia University - Mequon, WI

Office Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 13 

Cardiology - Cardiology - UW Health 



Mary Zasadil, MD

Specialty Cardiology - UW Health

Education St. George's University School of Medicine,

Grenada, West Indies

Residency Stony Brook University Medical Center, Stony

Brook, NY

Fellowship University of Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics,

Madison, WI

Board Certification Cardiovascular Disease

Offices Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

UW Hospital & Clinics

600 Highland Avenue

Madison, WI 53792

Ph: (608) 263-1530

Colonoscopy

Marc Erickson, MD

Specialties General and Laparoscopic Surgery •

Colonoscopy • Endoscopy

Education Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Residency Butterworth Hospital, Michigan State

University, Grand Rapids

Board Certification American Board of Surgery

Office Surgical Associates

212 Milwaukee Avenue West

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-7900 • Fax: (920) 563-0258

Bill Kontny, MD

Specialties General and Laparoscopic Surgery •

Colonoscopy • Endoscopy

Education Medical School of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Residency Loyola University, Chicago

Board Certification American Board of Surgery

Fellow American College of Surgeons

Office Surgical Associates

212 Milwaukee Avenue West

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-7900 • Fax: (920) 563-0258

Jonathan McLaughlin, MD

Specialties General and Laparoscopic Surgery •

Colonoscopy • Endoscopy

Education University of Minnesota School of Medicine

Residency Butterworth Hospital, Michigan State

University, Grand Rapids, MI

Board Certification American Board of Surgery

Fellow American College of Surgeons

Office Surgical Associates

212 Milwaukee Avenue West

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-7900 • Fax: (920) 563-0258

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 14 

Cardiology - UW Health - Colonoscopy 



Dermatology

Robert Glinert, MD

Specialty Dermatology

Education Rush Medical College, Chicago, IL

Residency University or Rochester, Rochester NY

(Internal Medicine) 

Washington University, St. Louis, MO

(Dermatology)

Fellowship Harvard Medical School, Boston, MA

(Cutaneous Oncology) 

University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, MI (Clinical

Immunology and Allergy)

Board Certification American Board of Internal Medicine

American Board of Allergy and Clinical

Immunology 

American Board of Dermatology 

American Board of Dermatology Certification

in Micrographic Dermatologic Surgery

Office Dermatology

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-1000 • Fax: (920) 568-5477

Martin Okun, MD

Specialties Dermatology • Botox Treatment

Education Albert Einstein College of Medicine, NY

Residency Washington University School of Medicine

Board Certification American Board of Dermatology

Offices Dermatology

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-1000 • Fax: (920) 568-5477

Johnson Creek Clinic

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4000 • Fax: (920) 699-5355

Hyperbarics, Wound & Edema Center

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4245 • Fax: (920) 699-4748

Diabetes

Alyssa Turcotte, BSN, RN, CDCES

Specialty Diabetes

Education Maranatha Baptist University

Ear, Nose & Throat / Otolaryngology

Michael Anderson, MD

Specialties Ear, Nose & Throat / Otolaryngology •

Allergy • Immunotherapy

Education University of Wisconsin - Madison

Residency Indiana University at Indianapolis

Board Certification American Board of Otolaryngology

Office Ear, Nose & Throat Specialists

512 Wilcox Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-6667 • Fax: (920) 563-0145

William Hofmann, MD

Specialties Ear, Nose & Throat / Otolaryngology •

Allergy • Immunotherapy

Education University of Cincinnati College of Medicine

Residency Indiana University School of Medicine

Board Certification American Board of Otolaryngology

Offices Ear, Nose & Throat Specialists

512 Wilcox Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-6667 • Fax: (920) 563-0145

Watertown Regional Medical Center - Ear,

Nose and Throat Clinic

123 Hospital Drive, Suite 106A

Watertown, WI 53098

Ph: (920) 390-5060

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 15 

Dermatology - Ear, Nose & Throat / Otolaryngology 



Nicole "Coley" Lankey, PA-C

Specialties Ear, Nose & Throat / Otolaryngology •

Allergy • Immunotherapy

Education M.S. in Physician Assistant Studies -

University of Wisconsin-La Crosse - La

Crosse, WI

B.S. in Biology - University of

Wisconsin-Madison - Madison, WI

Board Certification Certified Nursing Assistant

Physician Assistant National Certification

WI State Physician Assistant License

Office Ear, Nose & Throat Specialists

512 Wilcox Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-6667 • Fax: (920) 563-0145

Emergency Medicine & Urgent Care

Anthony Callisto, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education 2000, BS, University of Southern California,

Los Angeles, CA

2004, MD, Washington University, St. Louis,

MS

Residency Emergency Medicine, 2004-07, Indiana

University, Indianapolis, IN

Chief Resident, 2006-07

Board Certification Emergency Medicine 2009, 2019

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Kelly Carter, MD, FACEP

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education 2001, BS, Washington University, St. Louis,

MO

2005, MD, University of WI Madison Medical

School, Madison, WI

Residency Emergency Medicine, 2005-08, Pitt County

Memorial Hospital/Brody School of Medicine,

Greenville, NC

Chief Resident, Emergency Medicine,

2007-08

Board Certification Emergency Medicine 2009, 2019

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Nicolas Conwell, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education 2007, BS, Weber State University, Ogden, UT

2011, MD, University of Texas Southwestern

Medical Center, Dallas, TX

Residency Emergency Medicine, 2011-14, University of

WI Emergency Medicine Residency Program,

Madison, WI

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 16 

Ear, Nose & Throat / Otolaryngology - Emergency Medicine & Urgent Care 



Laura Correa, DO

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education DO, University of New England College of

Osteopathic Medicine, Biddeford, ME

Residency Emergency Medicine, University at Buffalo,

The State University of New York

Board Certification Emergency Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

McKenzie Crowder, PA-C

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh, WI

Masters of Physician Assistant Studies,

University of Wisconsin

Board Certification National Commission on Certification of

Physician Assistants

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

David Drum, PA

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education Paramedic Program, Northern Illinois 

BS, University of Wisconsin, Madison, WI

Board Certification Physician Assistant

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Ted Elsaesser, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, Marquette University - Milwaukee, WI

MD, University of Vermont College of

Medicine - Burlington, VT

Residency Emergency Medicine, Northwestern

University - Chicago, IL

Board Certification Emergency Medicine

Office Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 17 

Emergency Medicine & Urgent Care 



Stacy Farley, PA-C

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BA, Psychology, University of Wisconsin,

Madison

MS, Physician Assistant Studies, Rosalind

Franklin University of Medicine and Science,

IL

Board Certification National Commission on Certification of

Physician Assistants

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Andrea Gransee, NP

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BSN, Bellin College, WI

MSN, Family Nurse Practitioner, Concordia

University, WI 

Post Graduate Certificate Nursing Education,

Bellin College, WI

Board Certification Board of Certifications for Emergency Nursing

American Academy of Nurse Practitioners

Certification Board

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Lucas Grover, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BA, St. Lawrence University, Canton, NY

MD, University of Vermont College of

Medicine, Burlington, VT

Residency University of Massachusetts, Springfield, MA

Fellowship The Medical College of Wisconsin,

Milwaukee, WI

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Benjamin Hecht, DO

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, University of Iowa City, Iowa

DO, Chicago College of Osteopathic

Medicine Midwestern University, Chicago, IL

Residency Emergency Medicine, University of Illinois,

Chicago, IL 

Chief Resident, Illinois Masonic Medical

Center, Chicago, IL

Board Certification Emergency Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 18 

Emergency Medicine & Urgent Care 



Bret Hunt, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BA, Illinois Wesleyan University -

Bloomington, IL

MD, Albert Einstein College of Medicine - The

Bronx, New York City, NY

Residency Emergency Medicine, Advocate Christ

Medical Center - Oak Lawn, IL

Board Certification American Board of Emergency Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Becky Kohl, PAC

Specialty Emergency Medicine PA-C

Education Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine &

Science, Chicago, Physician Assistant

Program

Board Certification National Committee on Certification of

Physician Assistants

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Kacey Kronenfeld, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, University of Wisconsin, Madison 

MD, Univeristy of Wisconsin School of

Medicine and Public Health

Residency Emergency Medicine, Indiana University,

Indianapolis, IN

Board Certification Emergency Medicine 

Emergency Medical Services

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Joseph Lawton, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education 2001, BA, Macalester College, St. Paul, MN

2017, MD, University of Wisconsin School of

Medicine and Public Health

Residency Emergency Medicine, 2017-2020, Medical

College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 19 

Emergency Medicine & Urgent Care 



Melissa Leib, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, University of Wisconsin Madison,

Madison, WI

MS, Georgetown University, Washington, DC

MD, University of Wisconsin School of

Medicine & Public Health, Madison, WI

Residency Emergency Medicine, Medical College of

Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI

Board Certification Emergency Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Sarah Martin, DO

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education 2003, BA, Albion College, Albion, MI

2007, DO, Michigan State University College

of Osteopathic Medicine, East Lansing, MI

Residency Emergency Medicine, 2008-2011, Michigan

State University Kalamazoo Center for

Medical Studies, Kalamazoo, MI

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Jessica Miller, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, University of Notre Dame - Notre Dame,

IN

MD, Medical College of Wisconsin -

Milwaukee, WI

Residency Emergency Medicine, The Ohio State

University Medical Center - Columbus, OH

Board Certification Emergency Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Nora Nigon, PA-C

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS in Biology, University of Wisconsin,

Oshkosh 

Master of Physician Assistant Studies,

University of Wisconsin, Madison

Board Certification Physician Assistant

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 20 

Emergency Medicine & Urgent Care 



Jude Perez, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, University of Miami - Coral Gables, FL

MD, University of Florida College of Medicine

- Gainesville, FL

Residency Emergency Medicine, University of Florida

Health Sciences Center - Jacksonville, FL

Board Certification American Board of Emergency Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Erin Quattromani, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, Stanford University - Stanford, CA

MD, University of California San Diego

School of Medicine - La Jolla, CA

Residency Emergency Medicine, Northwestern

University - Chicago, IL

Chief Resident, Emergency Medicine,

Northwestern University - Chicago, IL

Board Certification Emergency Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Manuel Sanchez, PA-C

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS in Biomedical Sciences, Marquette

University, Milwaukee, WI

Master of Physician Assistant, Marquette

University, Milwaukee, WI

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Scott Schlais, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education University of Cincinnati School of Medicine,

OH

Residency Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Board Certification American Board of Emergency Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 21 

Emergency Medicine & Urgent Care 



Stacy Schmidt, PA-C

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, Health Science, Daemen College,

Amherst, NY 

MS, Physician Assistant, Cum Laude, Drexel

University, Philadelphia, PA

Board Certification National Commission on Certification of

Physician Assistants

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Laura Schwab, PA-C

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education MS Bacteriology, University of Wisconsin,

Madison, WI

MS PA Studies, Carroll University, Waukesha

WI

Fellowship Postgrad Emergency Medicine Fellowship,

Marquette University, 

Aurora Health Care, Children's Hospital of

Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI

Board Certification National Commission on Certification of

Physician Assistants

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Sela Sherr, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, Queens College, New York 

MD, Medical College of Wisconsin

Residency Emergency Medicine 

Chief Resident, Emergency Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Eric Snell, DO

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, University of Wisconsin - Madison, WI

DO, Midwestern University - Chicago, IL

Residency Emergency Medicine, Michigan State

University, Metro Health Hospital - Wyoming,

MI

Chief Resident, Emergency Medicine, Metro

Health Hospital

Board Certification American Osteopathic Board of Emergency

Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 22 

Emergency Medicine & Urgent Care 



John Snellgrove, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education MD, University of Alabama Birmingham

Residency Emergency Medicine, Medical College of

Wisconsin

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Jill Sracic, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education 2006, BS, University of Wisconsin- Madison

2011, MD, University of Wisconsin School of

Medicine and Public Health

Residency Indiana University Emergency Medicine,

2011-2014

Fellowship Emergency Ultrasound, Presence

Resurrection Emergency Medicine, 2014-15

Board Certification Emergency Medicine 2015

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Christopher Stahmer, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, University of Wisconsin - Madison, WI

MD, St. George University School of Medicine

- Grenada, West Indies

Residency Emergency Medicine, Lincoln Medical and

Mental Health Center, Weil Cornell Medical

College - South Bronx, NY

Chief Resident, Lincoln Medical and Mental

Health Center, Weil Cornell College - South

Bronx, NY

Board Certification Emergency Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Tara Streit, PA-C

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education MS, Physician Assistant, University of

Wisconsin, Madison

Board Certification National Commission on Certification of

Physician Assistants Certified

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 23 

Emergency Medicine & Urgent Care 



Shera Teitge, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BA, Claremont McKenna College -

Claremont, CA

MD, Drexel University College of Medicine -

Philadelphia, PA

MPH, Johns Hopkins University Bloomberg

School of Public Health - Baltimore, MD

Residency Emergency Medicine, Northwestern

University - Chicago, IL

Board Certification Emergency Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Ryan Thompson, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, Elmira College, New York 

MD, SUNY Upstate Medical University, New

York

Residency Emergency, Medicine, UW School of

Medicine and Public Health

Chief Resident, Emergency Medicine

Board Certification Emergency Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Heather Tiller, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, University of Wisconsin - Madison, WI

MD, Medical College of Wisconsin -

Milwaukee, WI

Residency Emergency Medicine, University of

Connecticut - Hartford, CT

Board Certification Emergency Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Ryan Tomburrini, DO

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, Western Michigan University,

Kalamazoo, MI

DO, Michigan State University, College of

Osteopathic Medicine, MI

Residency Resident Physician, Genesys Regional

Medical Center, Grand Blanc, MI

Chief Resident, Genesys Regional Medical

Center, Grand Blanc, MI

Board Certification Emergency Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 24 

Emergency Medicine & Urgent Care 



Chris Vandivort, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education MD, Medical University of South Carolina

Residency Emergency Medicine, University of

Wisconsin, Madison, WI

Board Certification Board Certified

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

McKayla Yentz, PA-C

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, Marquette University, Milwaukee, WI

Physician Assistant Program, Marquette

University, Milwaukee, WI

Board Certification National Commission on Certification of

Physician Assistants

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Jacob Zadra, MD

Specialty Emergency Medicine

Education BS, Edgewood College, Madison, WI

MD, University of Wisconsin School of

Medicine & Public Health, Madison, WI

Residency Emergency Medicine, University of Wisconsin

School of Medicine & Public Health, Madison,

WI

Chief Resident, Emergency Medicine

Offices Emergency Department

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Fort Memorial Hospital Urgent Care

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5330 • Fax: (920) 568-5075

Endoscopy

Marc Erickson, MD

Specialties General and Laparoscopic Surgery •

Colonoscopy • Endoscopy

Education Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Residency Butterworth Hospital, Michigan State

University, Grand Rapids

Board Certification American Board of Surgery

Office Surgical Associates

212 Milwaukee Avenue West

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-7900 • Fax: (920) 563-0258

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 25 

Emergency Medicine & Urgent Care - Endoscopy 



Bill Kontny, MD

Specialties General and Laparoscopic Surgery •

Colonoscopy • Endoscopy

Education Medical School of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Residency Loyola University, Chicago

Board Certification American Board of Surgery

Fellow American College of Surgeons

Office Surgical Associates

212 Milwaukee Avenue West

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-7900 • Fax: (920) 563-0258

Jonathan McLaughlin, MD

Specialties General and Laparoscopic Surgery •

Colonoscopy • Endoscopy

Education University of Minnesota School of Medicine

Residency Butterworth Hospital, Michigan State

University, Grand Rapids, MI

Board Certification American Board of Surgery

Fellow American College of Surgeons

Office Surgical Associates

212 Milwaukee Avenue West

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-7900 • Fax: (920) 563-0258

Family Medicine

Nathaniel Besch, DO

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Des Moines University College of Osteopathic

Medicine, IA

Residency Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office SSM Health Dean Medical Group -

Whitewater

1305 W. Main St.

Whitewater, WI 53190

Ph: (262) 473-4548 • Fax: (262) 472-7694

Ernesto Bogarin, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Medical College of Wisconsin

University of Wisconsin School of Medicine

and Public Health

B.A. in Molecular and Cell Biology â€“

University of California, Berkeley

Residency University of North Dakota Family Medicine

Residency â€“ Rural Track Program

Board Certification American Board of Family Medicine

Office Integrated Family Care Clinic

1520 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5500 • Fax: (920) 563-4472

Scott Brantmeier, DO

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Chicago College of Osteopathic Medicine

Residency St. Michael Hospital, Milwaukee, WI

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office UW Health Fort Atkinson

1620 Mehta Lane

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5544 • Fax: (920) 563-8884

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 26 

Endoscopy - Family Medicine 



Barry Cash, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Illinois, Chicago

Residency St. Michael Hospital, Milwaukee, WI

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office SSM Health Dean Medical Group - Fort

Atkinson

740 Reena Ave.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-0888 • Fax: (920) 568-3516

Patrick Daley, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Michigan State University College of Human

Medicine, East Lansing, MI

Residency Waukesha Family Practice Residency

Program, Waukesha, WI

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office UW Health Fort Atkinson

1620 Mehta Lane

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5544 • Fax: (920) 563-8884

Miranda DeThier, PA-C

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Carroll College, Waukesha, WI

Marquette University, Milwaukee, WI

Certification National Committee on Certification of

Physician Assistants

Offices Jefferson Clinic

840 W. Racine St.

Jefferson, WI 53549

Ph: (920) 674-6000 • Fax: (920) 674-3034

Johnson Creek Clinic

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4000 • Fax: (920) 699-5355

Amanda Gatzke, APNP

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh

     - Bachelor of Science

     - Doctorate of Nursing Practice

Board Certification American Nurses Credentialing Center

Office Integrated Family Care Clinic

1520 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5500 • Fax: (920) 563-4472

Rachel Guenther, FNP-C

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Mississippi Medical Center

-Doctor of Nursing Practice

University of Delaware

Board Certification American Association of Nurse Practitioners

Offices Jefferson Clinic

840 W. Racine St.

Jefferson, WI 53549

Ph: (920) 674-6000 • Fax: (920) 674-3034

Johnson Creek Clinic

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4000 • Fax: (920) 699-5355

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 27 

Family Medicine 



Bridget Halbersma, APNP

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh

-Bachelor of Science in Nursing

-Master of Science in Nursing

University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh â€“

Oshkosh, WI

Board Certification Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

Offices Lake Mills Clinic

200 E. Tyranena Pk. Rd.

Lake Mills, WI 53551

Ph: (920) 648-8393 • Fax: (920) 648-3656

Cambridge Family Practice

704 Katie Ct.

Cambridge, WI 53523

Ph: (608) 423-1100 • Fax: (608) 423-9851

Joellyn Krause, APNP

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Winona State University - Winona, MN

-Bachelor of Science in Nursing

Herzing University - Menomonee Falls, WI

-Master of Science in Nursing - Family Nurse

Practitioner

Board Certification Board Certified through the American Nurses

Credentialing Center

Office Integrated Family Care Clinic

1520 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5500 • Fax: (920) 563-4472

Alison Lehman, PA-C

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Carroll University, Waukesha, WI

-Bachelor of Science in Psychology

-Master of Science in Physician Assistant

Studies 

Illinois State University

-Master of Science in Clinical-Counseling

Psychology

Board Certification National Commission on Certification of

Physician Assistants

Office Integrated Family Care Clinic

1520 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5500 • Fax: (920) 563-4472

Jeffrey McGuire, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Wisconsin-Madison

Residency Fox Valley Family Practice, University of

Wisconsin Affiliated, Appleton

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office UW Health Fort Atkinson

1620 Mehta Lane

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5544 • Fax: (920) 563-8884

McKenna Meihak, APNP

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Bellin College, Green Bay, Wisconsin

-Bachelor of Science in Nursing

-Master of Science in Nursing

Office Lake Mills Clinic

200 E. Tyranena Pk. Rd.

Lake Mills, WI 53551

Ph: (920) 648-8393 • Fax: (920) 648-3656

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 28 

Family Medicine 



Shauna Meyer, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of South Dakota School of

Medicine

Residency University of Wisconsin-Madison

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office UW Health Fort Atkinson

1620 Mehta Lane

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5544 • Fax: (920) 563-8884

David Misorski, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Residency Columbia Hospital of Milwaukee

Board Certification American Board of Family Medicine

Offices Johnson Creek Clinic

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4000 • Fax: (920) 699-5355

Jefferson Clinic

840 W. Racine St.

Jefferson, WI 53549

Ph: (920) 674-6000 • Fax: (920) 674-3034

Hyperbarics, Wound & Edema Center

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4245 • Fax: (920) 699-4748

Stephanie Nottestad, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Wisconsin

Residency University of Wisconsin Family Medicine

Residency Program,  Madison

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office Cambridge Family Practice

704 Katie Ct.

Cambridge, WI 53523

Ph: (608) 423-1100 • Fax: (608) 423-9851

Jennifer Philbin, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Illinois College of Medicine

Residency University of Illinois, Chicago

Fellowship Primary Care: University of Wisconsin School

of Medicine & Public Health, Madison, WI

Board Certification American Board of Family Medicine

Office Lake Mills Clinic

200 E. Tyranena Pk. Rd.

Lake Mills, WI 53551

Ph: (920) 648-8393 • Fax: (920) 648-3656

Stephen Riggs, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education State University of New York Health Science

Center, Syracuse, NY

Residency St. Joseph's Medical Hospital, Syracuse, NY

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office SSM Health Dean Medical Group - Fort

Atkinson

740 Reena Ave.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-0888 • Fax: (920) 568-3516

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 29 

Family Medicine 



Roberta Wedl, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Wisconsin-Madison

Residency University of Wisconsin-Madison/St. Mary's 

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office SSM Health Dean Medical Group -

Whitewater

1305 W. Main St.

Whitewater, WI 53190

Ph: (262) 473-4548 • Fax: (262) 472-7694

Jacqueline Wolff-Ellifson, APNP-BC, IBCLC, RN

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Edgewood College, Madison, WI

-Bachelor of Science in Nursing

Marquette University, Milwaukee, WI

-Master of Science in Nursing

Board Certification International Board Certified Lactation

Consultant (IBLCE)

Office Lake Mills Clinic

200 E. Tyranena Pk. Rd.

Lake Mills, WI 53551

Ph: (920) 648-8393 • Fax: (920) 648-3656

General and Laparoscopic Surgery

Marc Erickson, MD

Specialties General and Laparoscopic Surgery •

Colonoscopy • Endoscopy

Education Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Residency Butterworth Hospital, Michigan State

University, Grand Rapids

Board Certification American Board of Surgery

Office Surgical Associates

212 Milwaukee Avenue West

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-7900 • Fax: (920) 563-0258

Bill Kontny, MD

Specialties General and Laparoscopic Surgery •

Colonoscopy • Endoscopy

Education Medical School of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Residency Loyola University, Chicago

Board Certification American Board of Surgery

Fellow American College of Surgeons

Office Surgical Associates

212 Milwaukee Avenue West

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-7900 • Fax: (920) 563-0258

Jonathan McLaughlin, MD

Specialties General and Laparoscopic Surgery •

Colonoscopy • Endoscopy

Education University of Minnesota School of Medicine

Residency Butterworth Hospital, Michigan State

University, Grand Rapids, MI

Board Certification American Board of Surgery

Fellow American College of Surgeons

Office Surgical Associates

212 Milwaukee Avenue West

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-7900 • Fax: (920) 563-0258

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 30 

Family Medicine - General and Laparoscopic Surgery 



Gynecology

Christine Chuppa, MD

Specialties Gynecology • Obstetrics

Education University of Wisconsin-Madison

Residency University of Missouri-Kansas City, Truman

Medical Center/St. Luke's Hospital, Kansas

City

Board Certification American Board of Obstetrics and

Gynecology

Offices Center for Women's Health (with OB/GYN)

650 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-8900 • Fax: (920) 563-0318

Fort HealthCare Obstetrics (hospital

birthing center)

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5300

Jennifer Gruber, MSN,  APNP

Specialties Gynecology • 

Education Cardinal Stritch University

-Bachelor of Science in Nursing 

Concordia University 

-Master of Science in Nursing

Office Center for Women's Health (with OB/GYN)

650 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-8900 • Fax: (920) 563-0318

Molly Larson, MD

Specialties Gynecology • Obstetrics

Education The College of William and Mary -

Williamsburg, VA

University of Colorado-Denver School of

Medicine - Aurora, CO

Residency Exempla Saint Joseph Hospital - Denver, CO

Board Certification American Board of Obstetrics and

Gynecology

Offices Center for Women's Health (with OB/GYN)

650 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-8900 • Fax: (920) 563-0318

Whitewater Clinic

1461 W. Main Street

Whitewater, WI 53190

Ph: (262) 473-5888

Fort HealthCare Obstetrics (hospital

birthing center)

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5300

Elizabeth Lynk, MD

Specialties Gynecology • Obstetrics

Education Northwestern University,

Feinberg School of Medicine

Residency Saint Joseph Hospital,

Denver, CO

Offices Center for Women's Health (with OB/GYN)

650 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-8900 • Fax: (920) 563-0318

Fort HealthCare Obstetrics (hospital

birthing center)

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5300

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 31 

Gynecology 



Georgia Schiller, MD

Specialties Gynecology • Obstetrics

Education University of Wisconsin - Madison, WI

University of Colorado - Denver, CO

Residency University of Maryland Medical Center -

Baltimore, MD

Offices Center for Women's Health (with OB/GYN)

650 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-8900 • Fax: (920) 563-0318

Fort HealthCare Obstetrics (hospital

birthing center)

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5300

Lake Mills Clinic

200 E. Tyranena Pk. Rd.

Lake Mills, WI 53551

Ph: (920) 648-8393 • Fax: (920) 648-3656

Hand Care

Matthew Bliss, MD

Specialties Orthopaedics • Hand Care

Education LANGUAGES: English, Spanish

United States Naval Academy - Annapolis,

MD

University of New Mexico School of Medicine

- Albuquerque, NM

Residency Orthopaedic Surgery; Wake Forest University

Baptist Medical Center - Winston-Salem, NC

Fellowship Hand and Microvascular Surgery; University

of Cincinnati - Mary S. Stern Hand Surgery

Foundation Hand Surgery Specialists,

Cincinnati, OH

Board Certification American Board of Orthopaedic Surgery

Certificate of Added Qualification in Hand

Surgery - American Board of Orthopaedic

Surgery

Fellow, American Academy of Orthopaedic

Surgeons

Offices Orthopaedic Associates - Fort Atkinson

1504 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-7888 • Fax: (920) 563-7741

Center for Joint Replacement

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5318

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 32 

Gynecology - Hand Care 



Hyperbaric Medicine

Latisha Smith-Chase, MD

Specialties Hyperbaric Medicine • Wound Care

Education B.S. Michigan State University - Lansing, MI

Hahnemann University School of Medicine -

Philadelphia, PA

Residency Butterworth Hospital - Michigan State School

of Medicine - Grand Rapids, MI (Internal

Medicine)

Board Certification Undersea & Hyperbaric Medicine through the

American Board of Preventative Medicine

Office Hyperbarics, Wound & Edema Center

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4245 • Fax: (920) 699-4748

Immunotherapy

Michael Anderson, MD

Specialties Ear, Nose & Throat / Otolaryngology •

Allergy • Immunotherapy

Education University of Wisconsin - Madison

Residency Indiana University at Indianapolis

Board Certification American Board of Otolaryngology

Office Ear, Nose & Throat Specialists

512 Wilcox Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-6667 • Fax: (920) 563-0145

William Hofmann, MD

Specialties Ear, Nose & Throat / Otolaryngology •

Allergy • Immunotherapy

Education University of Cincinnati College of Medicine

Residency Indiana University School of Medicine

Board Certification American Board of Otolaryngology

Offices Ear, Nose & Throat Specialists

512 Wilcox Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-6667 • Fax: (920) 563-0145

Watertown Regional Medical Center - Ear,

Nose and Throat Clinic

123 Hospital Drive, Suite 106A

Watertown, WI 53098

Ph: (920) 390-5060

Nicole "Coley" Lankey, PA-C

Specialties Ear, Nose & Throat / Otolaryngology •

Allergy • Immunotherapy

Education M.S. in Physician Assistant Studies -

University of Wisconsin-La Crosse - La

Crosse, WI

B.S. in Biology - University of

Wisconsin-Madison - Madison, WI

Board Certification Certified Nursing Assistant

Physician Assistant National Certification

WI State Physician Assistant License

Office Ear, Nose & Throat Specialists

512 Wilcox Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-6667 • Fax: (920) 563-0145

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 33 

Hyperbaric Medicine - Immunotherapy 



Internal Medicine

Laura Koenig, MD

Specialty Internal Medicine

Education University of Wisconsin-Madison

Residency UW Hospital and Clinics

Board Certification American Board of Internal Medicine

Office Whitewater Clinic

1461 W. Main Street

Whitewater, WI 53190

Ph: (262) 473-5888

BethAnn Nowak, MSN, AGPCNP-BC, APNP

Specialty Internal Medicine

Education Carroll College, Waukesha, WI

-Bachelor of Science in Communication

Management

University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee

-Master of Science in Nursing - Clinical Nurse

Leader (CNL)

Marquette University, Milwaukee, WI

- Certificate Adult/Gerontology Primary Care

Nurse Practitioner

Offices Internal Medicine & Pediatrics

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571 • Fax: (920) 563-7705

Whitewater Clinic

1461 W. Main Street

Whitewater, WI 53190

Ph: (262) 473-5888

Dane Schultz, DNP, APNP

Specialty Internal Medicine

Education Bachelor of Science in Nursing - University of

Wisconsin Oshkosh - Oshkosh, WI

Doctorate of Nursing (Family Nurse

Practitioner) - University of Wisconsin

Oshkosh - Oshkosh, WI

Residency SSM Clinics, Family Practice and Integrative

Health

Board Certification Registered Nurse

American Heart Association BLS for

Healthcare Providers (CPR and AED)

American Heart Association ACLS for

Healthcare Providers

ANNC Board Certification

Office Internal Medicine & Pediatrics

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571 • Fax: (920) 563-7705

Thomas Tackman, MD

Specialty Internal Medicine

Education Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Residency Medical College of Wisconsin

Board Certification American Board of Internal Medicine

Offices Internal Medicine & Pediatrics

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571 • Fax: (920) 563-7705

Whitewater Clinic

1461 W. Main Street

Whitewater, WI 53190

Ph: (262) 473-5888

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 34 

Internal Medicine 



Jennifer Winter, MD

Specialties Internal Medicine • Pediatrics

Education Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Residency University of Illinois at Peoria - Internal

Medicine & Pediatrics

Board Certification American Board of Internal Medicine

American Board of Pediatrics

Office Integrated Family Care Clinic

1520 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5500 • Fax: (920) 563-4472

Nephrology

Mark Carey, MD

Specialty Nephrology

Education Michigan State University

Residency University of Pittsburgh Medical Center

Board Certification American Board of Internal Medicine

American Board of Nephrology

Office Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

Logan Elangovan, MD

Specialty Nephrology

Education Government Medical College, Chengalpattu,

India

Residency Meridia Huron Hospital, Cleveland, OH

Board Certification American Board of Internal Medicine

American Board of Nephrology

Offices Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

Nephrology Associates

1260 Sentry Drive

Waukesha, WI 53186

Ph: (262) 524-1024

Neurology

Christopher Luzzio, MD

Specialty Neurology

Education University of Kansas School of Medicine

Residency UW Hospital and Clinics

Board Certification American Board of Neurology

American Board of Psychiatry

Offices Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

UW Health (Neurology)

20 S. Park St.

Madison, WI 53715

Ph: (608) 287-2090

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 35 

Internal Medicine - Neurology 



Neurosurgery

Gregory Trost, MD

Specialty Neurosurgery

Education University of Wisconsin-Madison

Residency UW Hospital and Clinics

Board Certification American Board of Neurological Surgery

Offices Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

UW Hospital & Clinics (Neurosurgery)

600 Highland Ave.

Madison, WI 53792

Ph: (608) 263-7502

Obstetrics

Christine Chuppa, MD

Specialties Gynecology • Obstetrics

Education University of Wisconsin-Madison

Residency University of Missouri-Kansas City, Truman

Medical Center/St. Luke's Hospital, Kansas

City

Board Certification American Board of Obstetrics and

Gynecology

Offices Center for Women's Health (with OB/GYN)

650 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-8900 • Fax: (920) 563-0318

Fort HealthCare Obstetrics (hospital

birthing center)

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5300

Molly Larson, MD

Specialties Gynecology • Obstetrics

Education The College of William and Mary -

Williamsburg, VA

University of Colorado-Denver School of

Medicine - Aurora, CO

Residency Exempla Saint Joseph Hospital - Denver, CO

Board Certification American Board of Obstetrics and

Gynecology

Offices Center for Women's Health (with OB/GYN)

650 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-8900 • Fax: (920) 563-0318

Whitewater Clinic

1461 W. Main Street

Whitewater, WI 53190

Ph: (262) 473-5888

Fort HealthCare Obstetrics (hospital

birthing center)

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5300

Elizabeth Lynk, MD

Specialties Gynecology • Obstetrics

Education Northwestern University,

Feinberg School of Medicine

Residency Saint Joseph Hospital,

Denver, CO

Offices Center for Women's Health (with OB/GYN)

650 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-8900 • Fax: (920) 563-0318

Fort HealthCare Obstetrics (hospital

birthing center)

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5300

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 36 

Neurosurgery - Obstetrics 



Georgia Schiller, MD

Specialties Gynecology • Obstetrics

Education University of Wisconsin - Madison, WI

University of Colorado - Denver, CO

Residency University of Maryland Medical Center -

Baltimore, MD

Offices Center for Women's Health (with OB/GYN)

650 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-8900 • Fax: (920) 563-0318

Fort HealthCare Obstetrics (hospital

birthing center)

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5300

Lake Mills Clinic

200 E. Tyranena Pk. Rd.

Lake Mills, WI 53551

Ph: (920) 648-8393 • Fax: (920) 648-3656

Occupational Medicine

James Martin, MD

Specialty Occupational Medicine

Education Medical College of Wisconsin

-Medical School

Residency William Beaumont Army Medical Center, El

Paso, TX

U.S. Army Environmental Hygiene Agency,

Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD

Johns Hopkins University, Baltimore, MD

Board Certification American Board of Preventive Medicine

American Board of Internal Medicine

Certificate of Added Qualification in

Occupational Medicine

Office Business Health (Occupational Medicine)

520 Handeyside Ln.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5018 • Fax: (920) 568-5023

Oncology - Medical

Trevor Dennie, MD

Specialty Oncology - Medical

Education University of Washington School of Medicine

Residency The University of Vermont Medical Center

Fellowship University of Wisconsin Hospitals and Clinics

Board Certification Hematology 

Medical Oncology

Office UW Cancer Center Johnson Creek

250 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-3500

Michael Eastman, MD

Specialty Oncology - Medical

Education University of Colorado

Residency UW Hospital and Clinics

Board Certification American Board of Medical Oncology

American Board of Internal Medicine

Offices UW Cancer Center Johnson Creek

250 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-3500

UW Hospital & Clinics (Oncology)

600 Highland Ave.

Madison, WI 53792

Ph: (608) 265-1700

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 37 

Obstetrics - Oncology - Medical 



Elyse Harris, MD

Specialty Oncology - Medical

Education University of Texas Health Science Center

Residency University of Cincinnati Medical Center

Fellowship University of Wisconsin Hospitals and Clinics

Board Certification Internal Medicine

Office UW Cancer Center Johnson Creek

250 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-3500

Jackie Sell, NP

Specialty Oncology - Medical

Office UW Cancer Center Johnson Creek

250 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-3500

Oncology - Radiation

Bethany Anderson, MD

Specialty Oncology - Radiation

Education University of Wisconsin School of Medicine

and Public Health (formerly UW Medical

School), Madison, WI

Residency University of Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics,

Madison, WI

Aurora St. Luke's Medical Center, Milwaukee,

WI

Board Certification Radiation Oncology

Office UW Cancer Center Johnson Creek

250 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-3500

Grace Blitzer, MD

Specialty Oncology - Radiation

Education Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI

Residency University of Wisconsin Hospitals and Clinics,

Madison, WI

Board Certification American Board of Radiology

Office UW Cancer Center Johnson Creek

250 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-3500

Newton Hurst, MD

Specialty Oncology - Radiation

Board Certification Radiation Oncology

Office UW Cancer Center Johnson Creek

250 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-3500

Jessica Schuster, MD

Specialty Oncology - Radiation

Education Medical College of Georgia, Augusta, GA

Residency Virginia Commonwealth University Health

System, Richmond, VA

Board Certification Radiation Oncology

Office UW Cancer Center Johnson Creek

250 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-3500

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 38 

Oncology - Medical - Oncology - Radiation 



Orthopaedics

Matthew Bliss, MD

Specialties Orthopaedics • Hand Care

Education LANGUAGES: English, Spanish

United States Naval Academy - Annapolis,

MD

University of New Mexico School of Medicine

- Albuquerque, NM

Residency Orthopaedic Surgery; Wake Forest University

Baptist Medical Center - Winston-Salem, NC

Fellowship Hand and Microvascular Surgery; University

of Cincinnati - Mary S. Stern Hand Surgery

Foundation Hand Surgery Specialists,

Cincinnati, OH

Board Certification American Board of Orthopaedic Surgery

Certificate of Added Qualification in Hand

Surgery - American Board of Orthopaedic

Surgery

Fellow, American Academy of Orthopaedic

Surgeons

Offices Orthopaedic Associates - Fort Atkinson

1504 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-7888 • Fax: (920) 563-7741

Center for Joint Replacement

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5318

Benjamin Hodges, MSPA, PA-C

Specialty Orthopaedics

Education B.A. in Biology â€“ Augustana College of

Liberal Arts and Sciences â€“ Rock Island, IL

M.S. in Physician Assistant Studies â€“ Des

Moines University College of Health Sciences

â€“ Des Moines, IA

Office Orthopaedic Associates - Fort Atkinson

1504 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-7888 • Fax: (920) 563-7741

Paul Schuppner, DO

Specialty Orthopaedics

Education Chicago College of Osteopathic Medicine at

Midwestern University

Residency Ingham Regional Medical Center at Michigan

State University

Fellowship Sports Medicine Fellowship at Orthopaedic

Research of Virginia

Board Certification American Board of Orthopaedic Surgery

Offices Orthopaedic Associates - Fort Atkinson

1504 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-7888 • Fax: (920) 563-7741

Center for Joint Replacement

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5318

Cameron Weess, PA-C

Specialty Orthopaedics

Education Masters of Medical Science in Physician

Assistant Studies - Midwestern University -

Downers Grove, IL

Bachelor of Science - University of

Wisconsin-Platteville - Platteville, WI

Board Certification Physician Assistants in Orthopedic Surgery

American Academy of Physician Assistants

Office Orthopaedic Associates - Fort Atkinson

1504 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-7888 • Fax: (920) 563-7741

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 39 

Orthopaedics 



Isidoro Zambrano, MD

Specialty Orthopaedics

Education Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Residency State University of New York at Stony Brook

Board Certification American Board of Orthopaedic Surgery

Offices Orthopaedic Associates - Fort Atkinson

1504 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-7888 • Fax: (920) 563-7741

Lake Mills Clinic

200 E. Tyranena Pk. Rd.

Lake Mills, WI 53551

Ph: (920) 648-8393 • Fax: (920) 648-3656

Center for Joint Replacement

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-5318

Pain Management

Douglas Keehn, D.O.

Specialty Pain Management

Education B.A. in Psychology â€“ University of

Wisconsin â€“ Madison, WI

D.O. in Osteopathic Medicine â€“ Des Moines

University-Osteopathic Medical Center â€“

Des Moines, IA

Pain Management Fellowship â€“ University

of Colorado Hospital â€“ Aurora, CO

Residency University of Wisconsin Hospitals and Clinics

â€“ Madison, WI

Board Certification Board Certified Pain Management Physician

Office Pain Management Clinic and Pain Centers

of Wisconsin - Fort Atkinson

1604 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6596 • Fax: (920) 568-9429

Lindsay Vanselow, APNP

Specialty Pain Management

Education Master of Science in nursing - Marquette

University, Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Bachelor of Science in biochemistry -

University of Wisconsin, Madison, Wisconsin

Board Certification Certified Adult-Gerontology Primary Care

Nurse Practitioner

Office Pain Management Clinic and Pain Centers

of Wisconsin - Fort Atkinson

1604 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6596 • Fax: (920) 568-9429

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 40 

Orthopaedics - Pain Management 



Pediatrics

AKM Abuhiya, MD

Specialty Pediatrics

Education Bachelor of Medicine and Surgery(MBBS) -

Sylhet MAG Osmani Medical College, Sylhet;

Bangladesh

Residency Our Lady of the Lake Children's Hospital-

Pediatric Residency Program, Baton Rouge,

Louisiana

Office Internal Medicine & Pediatrics

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571 • Fax: (920) 563-7705

Luella Guzman-Price, MD, FAAP

Specialty Pediatrics

Education B.S. Medical Technology - University of

Houston - Clear Lake, TX

University of Texas Medical Branch -

Galveston, TX

Residency University of Texas Medical Branch -

Galveston, TX (Pediatrics)

Fellowship American Academy of Pediatrics

Board Certification American Board of Pediatrics

Offices Internal Medicine & Pediatrics

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571 • Fax: (920) 563-7705

Whitewater Clinic

1461 W. Main Street

Whitewater, WI 53190

Ph: (262) 473-5888

Heidi Jennrich, APNP

Specialty Pediatrics

Education BS from Edgewood College in Biology

BSN from Columbia University in Nursing

MSN from University of Virginia, School of

Nursing, Charlottesville -PNP

Certification Certified Pediatric Nurse Practitioner

Advanced Practice Nurse Prescriber

Office Internal Medicine & Pediatrics

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571 • Fax: (920) 563-7705

Lauren Mayer, APNP

Specialty Pediatrics

Education University of Wisconsin-Madison

-Bachelor of Science

Marquette University

-Master of Science in Nursing

Certification Certified Pediatric Nurse Practitioner -

Primary Care

Offices Internal Medicine & Pediatrics

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571 • Fax: (920) 563-7705

Whitewater Clinic

1461 W. Main Street

Whitewater, WI 53190

Ph: (262) 473-5888

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 41 

Pediatrics 



Catherine Sweeney, MD

Specialty Pediatrics

Education Chicago Medical School, Rosalind Franklin

University of Medicine & Science, North

Chicago, IL

Residency Pediatrics - UT Health San Antonio, San

Antonio, TX

Board Certification Medical Board of Wisconsin

Pediatric Advanced Life Support (PALS)

Neonatal Resuscitation Program (NRP)

Offices Internal Medicine & Pediatrics

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571 • Fax: (920) 563-7705

Johnson Creek Clinic

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4000 • Fax: (920) 699-5355

Jennifer Winter, MD

Specialties Internal Medicine • Pediatrics

Education Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Residency University of Illinois at Peoria - Internal

Medicine & Pediatrics

Board Certification American Board of Internal Medicine

American Board of Pediatrics

Office Integrated Family Care Clinic

1520 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5500 • Fax: (920) 563-4472

Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery

Jeffrey Larson, MD

Specialty Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery

Education Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Taylor University, Upland, IN

Residency Integrated Plastic Surgery, UW Hospitals and

Clinics, Madison

Fellowship Reconstructive Microsurgery, Medical College

of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Aesthetic Surgery Fellowship, Cleveland

Clinic

Board Certification American Board of Plastic Surgery

Offices Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

Meriter Monona

6408 Copps Ave.

Monona, WI 53716

Ph: (608) 417-6175

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 42 

Pediatrics - Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery 



Podiatry

Daniel Elmes, DPM, MPH

Specialty Podiatry

Education Bachelor of Science in Biology - Indiana

University, Bloomington, IN

Master of Public Health in Physical Activity -

Indiana University, Bloomington, IN

Doctor of Podiatric Medicine - Dr. William M.

Scholl College of Podiatric Medicine, North

Chicago, IL

Residency Community Health Network, Indianapolis, IN

Board Certification American Board of Foot and Ankle Surgery

Offices Rock River Foot & Ankle Clinic, S.C.

303 Hake Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-2136 • Fax: (920) 563-3673

Hyperbarics, Wound & Edema Center

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4245 • Fax: (920) 699-4748

Brent Yaeggi, DPM

Specialties Podiatry • Wound Care

Education University of Wisconsinâ€“LaCrosse

   -Bachelor of Science

Dr. William N. School College of Podiatric

Medicine, Chicago, IL

   -Podiatry School

Residency Covenant Medical Center, Waterloo, IA

   -Podiatric Surgery

Board Certification American Board of Podiatric Surgery

Offices Rock River Foot & Ankle Clinic, S.C.

303 Hake Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-2136 • Fax: (920) 563-3673

Hyperbarics, Wound & Edema Center

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4245 • Fax: (920) 699-4748

Psychiatry

Stanley Fudala, MD

Specialties Psychiatry • Behavioral Health

Education Medical Academy of Lublin, Poland

Residency University of Cincinnati, OH

Board Certification American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology

Office Internal Medicine & Pediatrics

500 McMillen St.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571 • Fax: (920) 563-7705

Pulmonary Medicine - UW

James Runo, MD

Specialty Pulmonary Medicine - UW

Education Indiana University, Indianapolis

Residency Indiana University School of Medicine

Board Certification American Board of Pulmonary Medicine

American Board of Internal Medicine

American Board of Critical Care Medicine

Offices Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

,  

Ph: 

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 43 

Podiatry - Pulmonary Medicine - UW 



Pulmonary and Sleep Medicine

Thomas Freichels, APNP

Specialty Pulmonary and Sleep Medicine

Education University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee

Board Certification Advanced Practice Nurse Practitioner

Office Pulmonary and Sleep Medicine

500 McMillen St.

, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571

 Raed Hamed, MD

 Specialty

 Pulmonary and Sleep Medicine

 Education

 University of Jordan

 Residency

 Scranton Temple Residency Program

-Internal Medicine

Albert Einstein Medical Center, Philadelphia,

PA

-Pulmonary and Critical Care Medicine 

Board Certification Pulmonary Medicine

Sleep Medicine

Office Pulmonary and Sleep Medicine

500 McMillen St.

, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571

Angela MonzÃ³n, APNP

Specialty Pulmonary and Sleep Medicine

Education University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee

Board Certification Advanced Practice Nurse Practitioner

Office Pulmonary and Sleep Medicine

500 McMillen St.

, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571

Mouhammed Rihawi, MD

Specialty Pulmonary and Sleep Medicine

Education Damascus University

Residency Aurora Sinai Samaritan Medical Center,

Milwaukee, WI

-Internal Medicine

Southern Illinois University School of

Medicine

-Pulmonary and Critical Care Medicine 

Board Certification Pulmonary Medicine

Sleep Medicine

Office Pulmonary and Sleep Medicine

500 McMillen St.

, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5571

Rheumatology

Abdul Halabi, MD

Specialty Rheumatology

Education Aleppo University - Aleppo, Syria

Residency St. Joseph Hospital - Chicago, IL

Fellowship University of Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics -

Madison, WI

Board Certification Internal Medicine

Office Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 44 

Pulmonary and Sleep Medicine - Rheumatology 



Michael Walsh, DO

Specialty Rheumatology

Education Des Moines University College of Osteopathic

Medicine, IA

Residency Cleveland Clinic, OH

Board Certification American Board of Rheumatology

American Board of Internal Medicine

Offices Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

UW Health (Rheumatology)

1 S. Park St.

Madison, WI 53715

Ph: (608) 287-2800

Sleep Medicine / Sleep Disorders

Mihai Teodorescu, MD

Specialty Sleep Medicine / Sleep Disorders

Education Carol Davila University of Medicine, Romania

Residency New York Flushing Hospital Medical Center

Fellowship Sleep Medicine: University of Michigan Health

System, Ann Arbor, MI

Board Certification American Board of Internal Medicine

Sub-certifications in Geriatric & Sleep

Medicine

Offices Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

UW Health (Sleep)

6001 Research Park Blvd

Madison, WI 53719

Ph: (608) 232-3333

Urology

Craig Kozler, MD

Specialty Urology

Education Michigan State University

Residency University of Michigan, Ann Arbor

Board Certification Diplomat American Board of Urology

Office Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

Christopher Manakas, MD

Specialty Urology

Education Indiana University School of Medicine,

Indianapolis

Residency University of Wisconsin Hospital & Clinics

Board Certification American Board of Urology

Office Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

Sadie Siarkiewicz, PA

Specialty Urology

Education Concordia University, Mequon, WI

Office Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 45 

Rheumatology - Urology 



Vascular Surgery

Margaret Schwarze, MD

Specialty Vascular Surgery

Education Harvard Medical School, Boston

Residency Massachusetts General Hospital, Boston

Board Certification American Board of Surgery

Surgery & Vascular Surgery

Offices Specialty Clinic

611 Sherman Ave. East

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 568-6567 • Fax: (920) 568-6050

UW Health (Vascular Surgery)

1 S. Park St.

Madison, WI 53715

Ph: (608) 287-2100

Wound Care

Latisha Smith-Chase, MD

Specialties Hyperbaric Medicine • Wound Care

Education B.S. Michigan State University - Lansing, MI

Hahnemann University School of Medicine -

Philadelphia, PA

Residency Butterworth Hospital - Michigan State School

of Medicine - Grand Rapids, MI (Internal

Medicine)

Board Certification Undersea & Hyperbaric Medicine through the

American Board of Preventative Medicine

Office Hyperbarics, Wound & Edema Center

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4245 • Fax: (920) 699-4748

Brent Yaeggi, DPM

Specialties Podiatry • Wound Care

Education University of Wisconsinâ€“LaCrosse

   -Bachelor of Science

Dr. William N. School College of Podiatric

Medicine, Chicago, IL

   -Podiatry School

Residency Covenant Medical Center, Waterloo, IA

   -Podiatric Surgery

Board Certification American Board of Podiatric Surgery

Offices Rock River Foot & Ankle Clinic, S.C.

303 Hake Street

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-2136 • Fax: (920) 563-3673

Hyperbarics, Wound & Edema Center

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4245 • Fax: (920) 699-4748

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 46 

Vascular Surgery - Wound Care 



A

Abbo, Katherine MD 12
Abuhiya, AKM MD 41
Administration 3
Affiliated Clinics & Services 4
Allergy 7
Anderson, Bethany MD 38
Anderson, Michael MD 7, 15, 33
Anesthesia 8
Audiology 9

B

Beck, Jessica CRNA 8
Beck, Jonathan CRNA 8
Behavioral Health 10
Behavioral Health Services 3
Besch, Nathaniel DO 26
Birthing Center 3
Bliss, Matthew MD 32, 39
Blitzer, Grace MD 38
Bogarin, Ernesto MD 26
Botox Treatment 12
Brantmeier, Scott DO 26
Braun, Lauren LPC-IT 10
Business Health 3
Business Services Billing/Insurance 3

C

Calabresa, Katie CRNA 8
Callisto, Anthony MD 16
Cardiac Evaluation/EKG 3
Cardiology 12
Cardiology - UW Health 13
Cardiopulmonary Rehabilitation 3
Care Line 3
Carey, Mark MD 35
Carter, Kelly MD, FACEP 16
Cash, Barry MD 27
Cashier 3
Chuppa, Christine MD 31, 36
Cichocki, Jeffrey CRNA 8
Colonoscopy 14
Conwell, Nicolas MD 16
Correa, Laura DO 17
Crowder, McKenzie PA-C 17

D

Daley, Patrick MD 27
DeThier, Miranda PA-C 27
Dennie, Trevor MD 37
Dermatology 15
Diabetes 15
Diabetes Education 3
Drum, David PA 17

E

Ear, Nose & Throat / Otolaryngology 15
Eastman, Michael MD 37

Elangovan, Logan MD 35
Elmes, Daniel DPM, MPH 43
Elsaesser, Ted MD 17
Emergency Medicine & Urgent Care 16
Emergency Services 3
Endoscopy 25
Erickson, Marc MD 14, 25, 30

F

Family Medicine 26
Farley, Stacy PA-C 18
Foltz, Jamie CRNA 8
Fort Memorial Hospital Foundation 3
FortCare (PPO) 3
Freichels, Thomas APNP 44
Fudala, Stanley MD 10, 43

G

Gatzke, Amanda APNP 27
General and Laparoscopic Surgery 30
Gift Shop 3
Glinert, Robert MD 15
Gonzaga, Katherine MD 7
Goodman, Jason CRNA 9
Gransee, Andrea NP 18
Grover, Lucas MD 18
Gruber, Jennifer MSN,  APNP 31
Guenther, Rachel FNP-C 27
Guzman-Price, Luella MD, FAAP 41
Gynecology 31

H

Halabi, Abdul MD 44
Halbersma, Bridget APNP 28
Hamed, Raed MD 44
Hand Care 32
Harris, Elyse MD 38
Health Information Management (Medical Records) 3
Health and Wellness 3
Hecht, Benjamin DO 18
Hodges, Benjamin MSPA, PA-C 39
Hoeft, Anne CRNA, APNP 9
Hofmann, William MD 7, 15, 33
Hospital Phone Numbers 3
Human Resources 3
Hunkins, Liz MSW, LCSW 10
Hunt, Bret MD 19
Hurst, Newton MD 38
Hyperbaric Medicine 33

I

ICU/Intermediate Care 3
Immunotherapy 33
Internal Medicine 34

J

Jennrich, Heidi APNP 41

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 47 

Index 



K

Keehn, Douglas D.O. 40
Kelly, John MD 7
Kempema, Olivia MS-LMFT 10
Kinney, Cheryl Au. D. 9
Kinney, LeeAnn MS, LPC-IT 10
Kipp, Ryan MD 13
Knudsen, Kimberly CCC-A, Au.D. 10
Koenig, Laura MD 34
Kohl, Becky PAC 19
Kontny, Bill MD 14, 26, 30
Kozler, Craig MD 45
Krause, Joellyn APNP 28
Kreager, Michael MD 12
Kronenfeld, Kacey MD 19

L

Laboratory 3
Lankey, Nicole "Coley" PA-C 8, 16, 33
Larson, Jeffrey MD 42
Larson, Molly MD 31, 36
Lawton, Joseph MD 19
Lehman, Alison PA-C 28
Leib, Melissa MD 20
Luzzio, Christopher MD 35
Lynk, Elizabeth MD 31, 36

M

Mallin, Matthew MSSA, LCSW 11
Manakas, Christopher MD 45
Marketing Services 3
Marsh, Jodi MS, LPC 11
Martin, James MD 37
Martin, Sarah DO 20
Mayer, Lauren APNP 41
McGuire, Jeffrey MD 28
McLaughlin, Jonathan MD 14, 26, 30
Medical Staff Office 3
Medical/Surgical/Pediatrics 3
Meihak, McKenna APNP 28
Meyer, Shauna MD 29
Miller, Jessica MD 20
Misorski, David MD 29
MonzÃ³n, Angela APNP 44
Museitif, Raaid MD 13

N

Nephrology 35
Neurology 35
Neurosurgery 36
Nigon, Nora PA-C 20
Nottestad, Stephanie MD 29
Nowak, BethAnn MSN, AGPCNP-BC, APNP 34
Nursing Services 3
Nutrition Services 3

O

Obstetrics 36

Occupational Medicine 37
Okun, Martin MD 12, 15
Oncology - Medical 37
Oncology - Radiation 38
Orthopaedics 39
Overview 1

P

Pain Management 40
Patient Financial Counselor 3
Pediatrics 41
Perez, Jude MD 21
Pharmacy 3
Philbin, Jennifer MD 29
Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery 42
Podiatry 43
Psychiatry 43
Pulmonary Medicine - UW 43
Pulmonary and Sleep Medicine 44

Q

Quality & Integrated Care 3
Quattromani, Erin MD 21

R

Radiology/Diagnostic Imaging 3
Registration 3
Rehabilitative Services (Hospital) 3
Reilly, Nicole MD 13
Rheumatology 44
Riggs, Stephen MD 29
Rihawi, Mouhammed MD 44
Ritter, Michael MD 8
Ruecker, Dawn CRNA 9
Runo, James MD 43

S

Sanchez, Manuel PA-C 21
Schiller, Georgia MD 32, 37
Schlais, Scott MD 21
Schmidt, Stacy PA-C 22
Schuldies, Angela MSN, APRN, PMHNP-BC 11
Schultz, Dane DNP, APNP 34
Schuppner, Paul DO 39
Schuster, Jessica MD 38
Schwab, Laura PA-C 22
Schwarze, Margaret MD 46
Sell, Jackie NP 38
Sherr, Sela MD 22
Siarkiewicz, Sadie PA 45
Sleep Medicine / Sleep Disorders 45
Smith-Chase, Latisha MD 33, 46
Snell, Eric DO 22
Snellgrove, John MD 23
Specialties 7
Specialty Clinic 3
Sracic, Jill MD 23
Stahmer, Christopher MD 23
Stone, Randall NP 13
Streit, Tara PA-C 23

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 48 

Index 



Sweeney, Catherine MD 42

T

Tackman, Thomas MD 34
Teitge, Shera MD 24
Teodorescu, Mihai MD 45
Therapy & Sport Center - Fort Atkinson 3
Therapy & Sport Center - Lake Mills 3
Therapy & Sport Center - Whitewater 3
Thompson, Ryan MD 24
Tiller, Heather MD 24
Tomburrini, Ryan DO 24
Trost, Gregory MD 36
Turcotte, Alyssa BSN, RN, CDCES 15

U

UW Cancer Center Johnson Creek 3
Urology 45

V

Vandivort, Chris MD 25
Vanselow, Lindsay APNP 40
Vascular Surgery 46
Volunteer Services/Fort HealthCare Partners 3

W

Wagner, Bradley CRNA 9
Walsh, Michael DO 45
Wedl, Roberta MD 30
Weess, Cameron PA-C 39
Wessels, Michelle CRNA 9
Winter, Jennifer MD 35, 42
Wolff-Ellifson, Jacqueline APNP-BC, IBCLC, RN 30
Wound & Edema Center - Johnson Creek 3
Wound Care 46

Y

Yaeggi, Brent DPM 43, 46
Yentz, McKayla PA-C 25

Z

Zadra, Jacob MD 25
Zambrano, Isidoro MD 40
Zasadil, Mary MD 14

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 49 

Index 




